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6.

P1ax4R £

2022-2023 Financial Summary B4 Fcig 2

r)
s)
t)

IL
a)
b)
)

GOVERNMENT FUND BEUfiR

EOEBG 3 AS¥dhE (2021-2022 Accumulated Surplus b/f & _F B E62)
Baseline Reference E4Ri51E

Administration Grant 17ERE

Capacity Enhancement Grant BZXETAIEZE ] (G 8 E)ERE

Composite Information Technology Grant ZFiRlF&r &R0k

SB Support Scheme for Newly Arrived Child i A2k 2= i8]
Air-conditioning Grant 225z {5 Ak

SB Management Top-up Grant XA HEENE AL

SB Speech Therapy Admin Grant R4 2B SR TR =1L

Sub-total /|N&S:

Outside EOEBG (2021-2022 Accumulated Surplus b/f & _F Bt Z88)
Home-School Cooperation Graat &L &/ FRSIEEENERE
ER’s Contribution to Provident Fund MPF Sch-NT Staff JE%58 A B ARSI Ttk
SB After-school Learning & Support Grant B3R &EE K igst&(
Teacher Relief Grant for IMC School JEBERE &R 2 B CRKETERE
Learning Support Grant for Secondary School tHEEERE fRah
Diversity Learning Grant — Applied Learning 2% 02320k - ERSYERE
Diversity Learning Grant — Other Programmes % 2888805 - HAZRE
Fractional Post Cash Grant /NEUir Bk PR AE
Enhancing Support for Learning & Teaching Chinese for NCSS J[15§ 7 #27 E#EEER A4 iy S B BASE =R
Information Technology Staffing Support Grant &E:HRHE A B 78RR
Grant for Sister School Scheme #FEkE T EIERLL
Promotion of Reading Grant #{:FERJEERL
School Executive Officer Grant ZR:fTE B RE
NCS-SEN Grant HRREE TR I SEsE 4 SO it
Life-wide Learning Grant £ J5{ir&2E &5
Student Activities Support Grant £24=JEB T2 = HE
Subsidy for Opening up School Facilities for Promotion of Sports Development Scheme BERUERE MBI S8Rt
#
Special Anti-epidemic Grant $ R[5 ERLE
One-off Citizenship & Social Develop Grant STIEHETE T A REMT SR ERN—SEEHIE
One-off School-based Speech Therapy —&EiEIR AT s SRSt #IE

Sub-total /|N&S:

SCHOOL FUND 2§ (2021-2022 Accumulated Surplus b/f 2K _F B:1&88)
Tong Fai B
Collection of Fees for Specific Purposes {35
Others HAtf

Sub-total /|N&S:

Surplus b/f & Income Expenditure Balance
R LERRIRA $ Xt $ R S
4,321,131.11
1,829,639.73 2,867,714.62
3,482,215.67 2,680,596.33
461,582.00 526,010.00
440,212.00 430,544.05
170,663.00 150,142.30
502,018.00 611,100.96
51,615.00 47,000.00
8,258.00 -
11,267,334.51 7,313,108.26 3,954,226.25
4,182,425.16
25,855.00 25,855.00
364,488.44 364,488.44
124,800.00 104,394.70
1,806,306.00 2,554,927.94
1,261,143.00 1,399,579.89
596,450.00 596,450.00
62,400.00 62,400.00
335,415.00 339,455.38
153,769.00 158,838.50
327,588.00 286,235.65
159,955.00 189,212.00
53,319.00 61,644.10
558,729.04 630,720.00
103,230.00 105,000.00
848,557.00 1,411,470.76
80,600.00 80,600.00
70,000.00 70,000.00
- 3,877.00
- 56,026.57
- 2,969.00
11,115,029.64 8,504,144.93 2,610,884.71
2,588,294.59
54,080.00 -
82,460.00 581.64
1,173,346.78 1,864,380.57
3,898,181.37 1,864,962.21 2,033,219.16

(Report before audit $:## 4F4)
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B ApEIES

202297 1p % 2023587 31p 5KEFAISTFERYE) LR (CEG)
Pt 5P fer P N
01/09/2022 | & & 25 i
*E R R 461,582.00 461,582.00
31/08/2023 i‘gjnzfgf PRFTE el 2 U LA £ A (526,010.00) (64,428.00)
31/08/2023 | 4(R 4 5 A5 505 ~ 5 3 FRERE) (64,428.00)
ek g T B
202295 132023585 31 p 84 5t 42 pppsdEa (SASG)
P ¥ P o r PR N
01/09/2022 |t & i & & ;
*E R R 80,600.00 80,600.00
31/08/2023 |7 24 8 fak 7 1 ATH T ~ B3 (6,890.00) 73,710.00
31/08/2023 ?#&@giw% (1,720.00) 71,990.00
31/082023 |Feiit g1 5 12 BARREF LA} (143.00) 71,847.00
31/08/2023 ?ﬂiﬁ??ﬁ‘%#%%%%zﬁ (106.00) 71,741.00
31/08/2023 |Fet Wi &4F 3 (5,850.00) 65,891.00
31082023 |72t + ¥ BhAe (15,300.00) 50,591.00
31/08/2023 |7 2t 4 £ 3ie (10,511.00) 40,080.00
31/08/2023 |5 s 3 % 2 in 2 (18,200.00) 21,880.00
31082023 |Fetiat3 g1 EaMEL T 5 (1,880.00) 20,000.00
31082023 |FHAEHEEL » 5 (20,000.00) i
310082023 |# 1 2023 & 8 7 31 p it4e ]
HEEEAEIAEIEKT A
202595 1P22023&83 3107 FBY L84 phprcdp
(SSLSG)
3 P N Pt s
01/09/2022 |+ & & & 356,555.25
PP Y- 1,261,143.00 1,617,698.25
31/08/2023 |#EF 4 E £ ~ e & 0B WA & 2 20(9/22-8/23) (526,504.49)|  1,091,193.76
31/08/2023 |4 #3530 IR A+ (385,600.00) 705,593.76
31/08/2023 | & 2 igAE > 1 fepr & G Y 5T (306,045.00) 399,548.76
31/082023 | K #FIL P « T2 Mok X isE s (166,830.00) 232,718.76
31/08/2023 |#8 if 42 5 (10,703.80) 222,014.96
31/08/2023 |+ £ 2 # & (3,896.60) 218,118.36
31/08/2023 |£ 2 2023 £ 8 7 31 p 4 218,118.36

*RE E B 1 30%F 0L

;{‘!J_T — §_§1
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2022 # 9% 1p 322023 # 8% 31p 23 2 FY 2ZREMpcdE4 (LWLG)
P 7 CERS & e

01/09/2022 |kt &R BEE 770,774.25

*E R PR 848,557.00 1,619,331.25
31/08/2023 [ =H ¥ p E# (34,384.00) 1,584,947.25
31/08/2023 |¥ 1‘42*»1 7P 5 (18,387.00) 1,566,560.25
31/08/2023 | A5 B2 n2 (48,944.00) 1,517,616.25
31/08/2023 |= % f"‘:ﬁ CAERFZEY ST (101,938.80) 1,415,677.45
31/08/2023 |# ik i ﬁ%&? EIRCE SR N (13,462.00) 1,402,215.45
31/08/2023 |41 fFiEd ~ LM EIIEF Y > BEL ST (166,790.90) 1,235,424.55
31/08/2023 | & EIREEEE EEF T S He (122,350.00) 1,113,074.55
31/08/2023 |HATHIEGFEFF C BIRE $HF (56,050.00) 1,057,024.55
31/08/2023 |& L ?‘%%—EW 7 BRE ST (8,651.00) 1,048,373.55
31/08/2023 |4 #+ 3T HEm o~ Bl EPE (40,580.00) 1,007,793.55
31/08/2023 |& ¥ 31 i—ﬁ-éﬁ%‘f 2 F (40,400.00) 967,393.55
31/08/2023 |& BEFTRRF (18,000.00) 949,393.55
31/08/2023 | i HEfF 7 (27,000.00) 922,393.55
31/08/2023 |FHd et i;'i*%éfiéﬁ-éﬁ%‘j (134,314.00) 788,079.55
31/08/2023 |#F P §iEE (23,360.00) 764,719.55
31/08/2023 |& < fLiEd (51,800.00) 712,919.55
31/08/2023 |¢ = fiEdE (11,570.00) 701,349.55
31/08/2023 |® £ ﬁi‘}éfﬁ (813.85) 700,535.70
31/08/2023 |FZE AL HEFLED (118,000.00) 582,535.70
31/08/2023 |STEM & 2 4 F (83,908.00) 498,627.70
31/08/2023 |4~ I FL 5 # (2,750.00) 495,877.70
31/08/2023 |2+ FLiE# (7,890.50) 487,987.20
31/08/2023 |3+ I FLiEH- (5,256.50) 482,730.70
31/08/2023 |5 AL E # (3,224.00) 479,506.70
31/08/2023 |5 & FLiE# (11,200.00) 468,306.70
31/08/2023 [ARAF il E # (20,273.95) 448,032.75
31/08/2023 |£ ¥ ~ B MIrER (14,305.00) 433,727.75
31/08/2023 | E 2 HEH L EH (14,550.00) 419,177.75
31/08/2023 |& & mE# (48,000.00) 371,177.75
31/08/2023 |B % 4is ¥ (1,700.00) 369,477.75
31/08/2023 |l iE (17,550.00) 351,927.75
31/08/2023 |7 %2 S XA KT BE® (99,180.00) 252,747.75
31/08/2023  |iE ¥ e S LS (8,550.00) 244,197.75
31/08/2023 |ISMA B # = %iﬁ - ¥ (1,140.00) 243,057.75
31/08/2023 |Zoom AR € iR PRFE " F (35,197.26) 207,860.49
31/08/2023 |# % 2023 & 8 ¥ 31 p B4 207,860.49

R EET A FERY > PRSI ERF D2 B PR




2022 # 9% 1P %2023 &84 31 pRAKSEYT 2 LEFHrcr2 (SALSP)
P 3 P CES FaE L
01/09/2022 | K+t &R EE -
N el LF 5 e 124,800.00 124,800.00
31/08/2023 |¥ % — ¥ Af ¥ 5L (5,925.00) 118,875.00
31/08/2023 |# ¥ — %= Ay T (20,386.20) 98,488.80
31/08/2023 |#cH - - Ay 5L (9,505.00) 88,983.80
31/08/2023 |3 33T - o MY FT (1,200.00) 87,783.80
31/08/2023 |4+ 38— 4= A 5L (15,037.50) 72,746.30
31/08/2023 |i- & - - A ¥ 5L (1,562.50) 71,183.80
31/08/2023 |2 4 — = Ay 5L (4,275.00) 66,908.80
31/08/2023 | £ PA- =AY 5T (8,421.00) 58,487.80
31/08/2023 | I - A Y FL (4,765.00) 53,722.80
31/08/2023 | d— %= 4y 5T (1,567.50) 52,155.30
31/08/2023 |¥ ¥ & FTHEF % (4,050.00) 48,105.30
31/08/2023 |4 # STHEF § (7,650.00) 40,455.30
31/08/2023 |& & FLEEF H (4,050.00) 36,405.30
31/08/2023  |#t #F #FLEfF 5 (7,000.00) 29,405.30
31/08/2023 |44 F HET ¢ (9,000.00) 20,405.30
31/08/2023 |# 3 2023 & 8 1 31 p B4k 20,405.30
RV ORGP 0L 0 A ATEE £ LR
2022 # 9% 1P 322023 & 8% 31 p#RBERZREMiRL (PRG)
2 BB o~ Ao S
01/09/2022 |k} & & % 23,490.30
NE R R PR 53,319.00 76,809.30
31/08/2023 | & AL ME ¥ A (33,144.10) 43,665.20
31/08/2023 |# = &t BF 1) (17,000.00) 26,665.20
31/08/2023 |* = 1} EF 1) (11,500.00) 15,165.20
31/08/2023 |# 2 2023 & 8 7 31 p 4k 15,165.20
BT A p g ER Y > P UL EE ERF D12 B R RRAE
2022 # 9% 1p 3 2023EF87% 31 pBkFRiriliptpdFEs (SSSG)
P i P CERS FaE XS
01/09/2022 |} # R %H 150,082.60
A E B 159,955.00 310,037.60
31/08/2023 | B3 TRpFd £ 4 I 2 Ap BE {7 Fc L 1 (31,991.00) 278,046.60
31/08/2023 ?IFFU FARpp e PugRANBEER (150,480.00) 127,566.60
31/08/2023 AEBN EPEL SR T ht ) (6,741.00) 120,825.60
31/08/2023 ﬁi 2023 & 8 1 31 p 4k 120,825.60

PR E TR G ER Y > PG F ERF D12 B AR
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2022 # 9% 1 p 22023 %83 31 pAERFTRY SAAALEFEF - LFEPEMAFFL

(OCSDG)

oo 7P SN Rl Y-S
01/09/2022 |k} & & & 5 ** 289,969.00
31/08/2023 (B & Fih o 1E DALY FAH (9,933.80) 280,035.20
31/08/2023 |~ X FRAF Y EH (44,066.77) 235,968.43
31/08/2023 |t A kBT B R OE R (2,026.00) 233,942.43
31/08/2023 |# % 2023 & 8 ' 31 p B4& 233,942.43

R OR-A R A RbRE S HisenE ER Y > B T 2025 F 8 7 31 p 4
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